900272236 11/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Insurance Agency, LLC		10 <i>5/28/2</i> 013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VGM Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 W. San Marnan Drive	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003482	DAVIDSON-BABCOCK
Registration Number:	3372480	DB DAVIDSON-BABCOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3192343011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 319-234-5701

Email: chris.wendland@cbwhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Wendland

Address Line 1: 315 E. 5th Street

Address Line 4: Waterloo, IOWA 50703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Wendland
Signature:	/csw/
Date:	11/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DB assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0370 OF \$65.00 3003482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 601 N. Lombardy Street, Richmond, VA 23220, USA, is the owner by assignment of the following mark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date			
DAVIDSON-BABCOCK DB DAVIDSON – BABCOCK	3,003,482 3,372,480	October 4, 2005 January 22, 2008			
and					
WHEREAS, VGM GROUP, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 1111 W. San Marnan Drive, Waterloo, IA 50701, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;					

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SPECIALTY INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, does not hereby assign unto VGM GROUP, INC., all rights, title and interest which SPECIALTY INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed

by VGM GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns. SPECIALTY INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC a Virginia limited liability company COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)) ss. **COUNTY**) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on May 28, 2013 by of Specialty Insurance Agency, LLC Barry M. Dodson as (title) manager as his voluntary act and deed and as the voluntary act and deed of said company.

[seal]

RECORDED: 11/18/2013

Julie Husser Commonwealth of Notary Public Commission No. 358251

Notar Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0371